FORM PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)			U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			1	
To the Honorable Commissioner	10138	9547	d original documents	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	Idress of receiving party(ies))
Republic Acceptance Corporation		Name: <u>U.S. E</u>	Bancorp Republic Comm	ercial Finance, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			ress: U.S. Bank Place, F	Ì
	4400-476.00 Miles of the control of	Street Addre	ess: 601 Second Avenue	South
3. Nature of conveyance:		·		
□ Assignment □ Me	erger	City: Minnea	polis State: Minnesota	ZIP <u>: 55402-4302</u>
□ Security Agreement ■ Ch	hange of Name			
Other		Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attache	ed □ Yes 🛭 No
Execution Date: March 11, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application, the exc	ecution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	o.(s)	
See attached Addendur	n		e attached Addendu	m
	Additional numbers attac	hed?⊠ Yes p	□ No	
Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence concerning	6. Total Nu	imber of applications and	
document should be mailed:		and patents involved:19		
Name:Devan V. Padmanabhan		7. Total fee	e (37 CFB 3.41)	\$ 760.00
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{760.00}{2}\)		
			orized to be charged to o	eposit account
Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street		8. Deposit ac	count number:	
		04-1420	_	
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP	55402	(Attach duplica	te copy of this page if payin	g by deposit account)
1000	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th document.	^			true copy of the original
Devan V. Padmanabhan	Doran Stag	Imanaliha	1 Ma	y 10,2000
Name of person Signing	Signature Reg. No. 38,262		(J Date
Total number of	of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments,	and document: 4	
Mail docume	ents to be recorded with	required cover sh	neet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010804 FRAME: 0424

Addendum to Patent Recordal Cover Sheet List of Patents and Applications

I. Issued Patents

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
4,882,099	11/21/89
5,078,923	1/7/92
4,741,825	5/3/88
4,774,031	9/27/88
4,280,911	7/28/81
4,806,251	2/21/89
4,293,169	10/6/81
4,954,295	9/4/90
4,409,100	10/11/83
4,240,990	12/23/80

II. U.S. Patent Applications

Serial No.	Filing Date
06/934,412	8/17/78
08/607,871	2/27/96
07/503,895	4/4/90
07/501,760	3/31/90
06/321,796	11/16/81
07/537,871	6/14/90
06/898,983	4/21/78
08/642,445	5/3/96
08/642,504	5/3/96

PATENT REEL: 010804 FRAME: 0425



MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

READ INSTRUCTIONS LISTED BELOW, BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM.

1. Only complete the "Amendment of Articles of Incorporation" form if you are making changes to items 2-4 of the "Annual Registration" form (reverse side).

 Type or print in black ink. There is a \$35.00 fee payable to the Secretary of State for filing to Return Completed Amendment Form and Fee to the address liste 	
CORPORATE NAME: (List the name of the company prior to any de	sired name change)
This amendment is effective on the day it is filed with the Secretar later than 30 days after filing with the Secretary of State.	ry of State, unless you indicate another date, r
The following amendment(s) of articles regulating the above corp amended article(s) indicating which article(s) is (are) being amended not fit in the space provided, attach additional numbered pages. (Total	or added.) If the full text of the amendment w
ARTICLE Article	<u>.</u>
The name of this corporation is U.S. Bancorp Republ	
This amendment has been approved pursuant to Minnesota Statute authorized to execute this amendment and I further certify that uncomplete to the penalties of perjury as set forth in section 609.48 is it I James M. Lambertson (1)	lecatend that by signing this amendment, I am
you have any questions please contact the Secretary of State's office (612) 296-2803.	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
ETURN TO:	
ecretary of State/Records Processing Section 80 State Office Bidg., 100 Constitution Ave. t. Paul, MN 55155-1299	

089213404 3/97

(MINN. 651 - 6/4/97)

Maria Deliver

PATENT

REEL: 010804 FRAME: 0426

6593

WRITTEN ACTION **OF THE** SOLE SHAREHOLDER **OF** REPUBLIC ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION

U.S. Bancorp, being the sale shareholder of Republic Acceptance Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota (the "Corporation"), in lieu of holding a meeting to consider the same, does hereby adopt and approve the following corporate resolutions and instructs the Secretary to file this written action with the minutes of the Corporation.

Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

WHEREAS, the officers of the Corporation desire to change the name of the Corporation to "U.S. Bancorp Republic Commercial Finance, Inc."

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation be amended as follows:

"ARTICLE ! NAME

The name of this corporation is U.S. Bancorp Republic Commercial Finance, Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to execute and file all documents which they deem necessary or advisable to effectuate this name change.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sole shareholder of the Corporation has hereunto set its hand effective as of the 11th day of March, 1998.

U.S. BANCORP

Its Assistant Secretary STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAR 23 1998

Secretary of State

TOTAL P.03

PATENT

REEL: 010804 FRAME: 0427